Table 15.10-- INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND LOSSES PAID, BY CLASS OF
INSURANCE: 1996

[Dollars]

Class of insurance

Premiums

Losses, claims,

and benefits paid

All classes

Life 1/
Fraternal
Fire, marine, casualty, and miscellaneous:
Accident and health
Fire
Allied lines
Multiple peril crop
Farmowners multiple peril
Homeowners multiple peril
Commercial multiple peril (fire & allied lines)
Commercial multiple peril (liability portion)
Mortgage guaranty
Ocean marine
Inland marine
Financial guaranty
Medical malpractice
Earthquake
Workers' compensation
Other liability
Products liability
Private passenger auto no-fault
Other private passenger auto liability
Commercial auto no-fault
Other commercial auto liability
Private passenger auto physical damage
Commercial auto physical damage
Aircraft
Fidelity
Surety
Glass
Burglary and theft
Boiler and machinery
Credit
Title
All other
Surplus lines

2,195,342,168

1,305,200,307

459,535,594
4,340,154

178,330,839
29,612,454
17,210,323

386,207
154,500

123,354,599
62,486,494
55,882,561
10,486,555

6,692,233
22,212,722
2,673,943
19,819,522
1,391,080

269,029,307

98,923,571

9,145,697
131,473,035
289,808,834
7,806,871
72,067,187

138,763,898

17,009,098
8,053,441
5,205,337

18,486,277

62,795
298,406
2,602,732
2,324,597
27,246,277
12,803,437
89,661,591

555,804,615
3,117,430

89,283,090
2,386,475
3,024,905

96,789

23,132,461
8,649,002

14,655,202

1,519,276
2,665,574
10,371,182
13,343,792
20,511
163,537,981

55,216,804
3,765,634

69,717,549

143,115,588
6,441,898

36,097,733

67,159,458
7,549,228
1,809,320
2,361,946
4,069,539

5,859
84,783
831,610
757,093
3,688,586
6,714,729
4,204,665

1/ Excludes annuities.

Source: Hawaii State Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, Report of the Insurance

Commissioner of Hawaii, 1997, p. 8.
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