## Table 15.10-- INSURANCE PREMIUMS AND LOSSES PAID, BY CLASS OF INSURANCE: 1996

[Dollars]

Class of insurance	Premiums	Losses, claims, and benefits paid
All classes	2,195,342,168	1,305,200,307
Life 1/	459,535,594	555,804,615
Fraternal	4,340,154	3,117,430
Fire, marine, casualty, and miscellaneous:		
Accident and health	178,330,839	89,283,090
Fire	29,612,454	2,386,475
Allied lines	17,210,323	3,024,905
Multiple peril crop	386,207	-
Farmowners multiple peril	154,500	96,789
Homeowners multiple peril	123,354,599	23,132,461
Commercial multiple peril (fire & allied lines)	62,486,494	8,649,002
Commercial multiple peril (liability portion)	55,882,561	14,655,202
Mortgage guaranty	10,486,555	1,519,276
Ocean marine	6,692,233	2,665,574
Inland marine	22,212,722	10,371,182
Financial guaranty	2,673,943	-
Medical malpractice	19,819,522	13,343,792
Earthquake	1,391,080	20,511
Workers' compensation	269,029,307	163,537,981
Other liability	98,923,571	55,216,804
Products liability	9,145,697	3,765,634
Private passenger auto no-fault	131,473,035	69,717,549
Other private passenger auto liability	289,808,834	143,115,588
Commercial auto no-fault	7,806,871	6,441,898
Other commercial auto liability	72,067,187	36,097,733
Private passenger auto physical damage	138,763,898	67,159,458
Commercial auto physical damage	17,009,098	7,549,228
Aircraft	8,053,441	1,809,320
Fidelity	5,205,337	2,361,946
Surety	18,486,277	4,069,539
Glass	62,795	5,859
Burglary and theft	298,406	84,783
Boiler and machinery	2,602,732	831,610
Credit	2,324,597	757,093
Title	27,246,277	3,688,586
All other	12,803,437	6,714,729
Surplus lines	89,661,591	4,204,665

<sup>1/</sup> Excludes annuities.

Source: Hawaii State Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs, *Report of the Insurance Commissioner of Hawaii*, 1997, p. 8.